
 

 

Environment and Sustainability Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 3 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
19 October 2011  

 

Meeting time: 
09:30 

 

For further information please contact:  

Virginia Hawkins 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8544 
ES.comm@wales.gov.uk  
 

 

Agenda 
 

 

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions   

2. Inquiry into energy policy and planning in Wales - Evidence from 
RenewableUK Cymru (09.30 - 10.30) (Pages 1 - 7)  
E&S(4)-07-11 paper 1 
 Llywelyn Rhys, Head of RenewableUK Cymru 

Piers Guy, Head of Development, Nuon Renewables 
Caroline McGurgan, Project Manager, Eco2  

3. Draft Budget 2012-13: Scrutiny of the Minister for Environment 
and Sustainable Development (10.30 - 11.30) (Pages 8 - 15)  
E&S(4)-07-11 paper 2 

John Griffiths AM, Minister for Environment and Sustainable Development 
Matthew Quinn, Director, Environment and Sustainable Development 
Christianne Glossop, Chief Veterinary Officer 

  

4. Papers to note  (Pages 16 - 23)  
Correspondence from the Deputy Minister for Agriculture, Fisheries, Food and 
European Programmes on Glastir 
E&S(4)-07-11 paper 3 
 
Correspondence from the Chair of the Petitions Committee on P-04-326 No to 
Incineration 
E&S(4)-07-11 paper 4  

Public Document Pack



!

!

!

"#$%&'#()#*!+#,!-./*+%#+0%1%*2!3'((%**))4!

5#6.%&2!%#*'!)#)&72!8'1%92!+#,!81+##%#7!%#!:+1)/!

:&%**)#!/.0(%//%'#!02!;)#)<+01)=>!32(&.!

-)8*)(0)&!?@AA!

!"#"$%&'"()* +,-./".'0* 12345* $%6* "67%&'869":* 8#* ;<=>* %#:* 86* 79"* ."?."6"#7%78@"* &-:0* ,-.*
A-/?%#8"6*%A78@"*8#*79"*()*$8#:B*$%@"*%#:*78:%'*"#".C0*/%.D"7E*2"*."?."6"#7*%''*%6?"A76*-,*79"*
."#"$%&'"6*8#:F67.0*,.-/*/%#F,%A7F.".6*-,*79"*7"A9#-'-C0B*79.-FC9*7-*:"@"'-?".6*%#:*8#67%''".6B*
'"C%'*%#:*"#@8.-#/"#7%'*6?"A8%'8676B*A-#67.FA78-#*%#:*8#@"67/"#7*,8./6E*2"*%'6-*9%@"*/"/&".6*
8#*79"*":FA%78-#*%#:*7.%8#8#C*6"A7-.*G*9"'?8#C*7-*:"@"'-?*79"*6D8''6*#"":":*,-.*79"*,F7F."E**46*79"*
'%.C"67*."#"$%&'"*"#".C0*7.%:"*%66-A8%78-#*8#*79"*()B*-F.*/"/&".69
[...]
!&)#)<+01)!)#)&72!
%#91.,%#7!*N)%&!%(8+9*!'#!&'+,/T!*&+FF%9!+#,!*'.&%/(V!!

 
!"#"$%&'"()*P0/.F*86*AF.."#7'0*?.-H"A7*/%#%C8#C*7$-*?.-H"A76*79%7*%."*%66"668#C*%*78/"7%&'"*
,-.* 7F.&8#"* :"'8@".0* %6* $"''* %6* 8:"#78,08#C* 67.%7"C8A* .-F7"6* 7-* QQ4* 1* X* P* 8#* /8:*2%'"6E* O9"*
-@".%''*%8/*86*7-*RF%#78,0B*/8#8/86"*%#:*/%#%C"*79"*8/?%A76*-,*7F.&8#"*A-/?-#"#7*/-@"/"#76*
:F.8#C*79"*?".8-:*-,*$8#:*,%./*A-#67.FA78-#E*
*
_-.*/-."*8#,-./%78-#*-.*A'%.8,8A%78-#*-#*79"*A-#7"#76*-,*7986*?%?".*?'"%6"*A-#7%A7*\'0$"'0#*!906*G*''E.906h."#"$%&'"JFDEA-/**

*

Page 7



Environment and Sustainability Committee  
 
E&S(4)-07-11 paper 2 
 
Draft Budget 2012-13: Department for Environment & 
Sustainable Development  
 
 
Introduction  
 
1. This paper provides background financial information to the 

Committee regarding the Department for Environment & 
Sustainable Development spending plans as outlined within the 
draft budget, published on 04 October 2011.  

 
2. Annex A gives a breakdown of the Draft Budget, by Action, and by 

BEL within each Action.  
 
3. With Sustainable Development at the heart of all that we do in 

Government our focus is on the social, economic and 
environmental well-being for people and communities in Wales. 

 
4. We remain committed to tackling fuel poverty through our 

successful energy efficiency schemes such as Arbed and NEST, 
reducing fuel bills for the most vulnerable and providing a 
significant boost to the green economy. We will also continue to 
invest in ensuring we have the environmental infrastructure wales 
needs in the 21st Century, with major programmes delivering flood 
protection; improved waste management and recycling. 

 
Background and Summary  

 
5. The draft budget figures may be summarised as follows:  
 
  

Baseline 
2011-12 
£’000 

 
Draft 

Budget 
2012-13 
£’000 

Indicative 
Plans 

2013-14 
£’000 

Indicative 
Plans 

2014-15 
£’000 

Revenue 269,067 265,183 265,755 269,201 
Capital 60,642 61,629 54,238 54,238 
Total 
[...]
m 4

Page 16



Page 17



Page 18



Page 19



Page 20



Environment and Sustainability Committee 
 

E&S(4)-07-11 paper 4 

 

Correspondence from the Chair of the Petitions Committee on P-04-326 

No to Incineration 

 

The Chair of the Petitions Committee has written to the Chair regarding P-04-326 

No to Incineration.  The letter is attached as an annex to this paper. 

 

Committee Service 

Page 21



Page 22



Page 23


	Agenda
	2 Inquiry into energy policy and planning in Wales - Evidence from RenewableUK Cymru
	3 Draft Budget 2012-13: Scrutiny of the Minister for Environment and Sustainable Development
	4 Papers to note
	E&S(4)-07-11 paper 4




Minutes of the meeting

Environment and Sustainability Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 1 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Wednesday, 19 October 2011 .
National
Assembly for
Meeting time: 09:30 - 11:45 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: F*
http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2v=en_200000_19_10_2011&t=0&I=en /

Concise Minutes:

Assembly Members:

Dafydd Elis-Thomas (Chair)
Mick Antoniw

Rebecca Evans

Russell George

Vaughan Gething

Llyr Huws Gruffydd

Julie James

Antoinette Sandbach

Mark Drakeford

Eluned Parrott

Witnesses:

Llewelyn Rhys, RenewableUK Cymru
Piers Guy, Nuon Renewables
Caroline McGurgan, Eco2

John Griffiths

Christianne Glossop

Matthew Quinn, Welsh Government

Committee Staff:

Virginia Hawkins (Clerk)
Catherine Hunt (Deputy Clerk)
Graham Winter (Researcher)

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions
1.1 Apologies were received from David Rees and William Powell. Mark Drakeford and
Eluned Powell attended as substitutes.

2. Inquiry into energy policy and planning in Wales - Evidence from

RenewableUK Cymru


http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_200000_19_10_2011&t=0&l=en

2.1 The witnesses responded to questions from members of the Committee on energy
policy and planning in Wales.

2.2 Llewelyn Rhys agreed to consult members of the Committee in drafting a protocol
for Wales on consulting with communities as part of the development plans for energy
projects, including community benefits.

2.3 Piers Guy agreed to provide details of information on community benefits for the
projects that Nuon Renewables has been involved with.

2.4 The Committee agreed to invite the witnesses to attend a further evidence session.

3. Draft Budget 2012-13: Scrutiny of the Minister for Environment and

Sustainable Development
3.1 The Minister for Environment and Sustainable Development and his officials
responded to questions from members of the Committee.

3.2 The Minister agreed to provide additional information on anaerobic digestion and a
breakdown of the costs involved in the creation of a single environment body.

Transcript
View the meeting transcript.



http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1308

